## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-09-2001 ] EET Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 4907924000.00 101805095 to the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Seraphim, Inc. Name: Russell M. Jaffe Internal Address: Suite 180 ☐ Individual(s) □ Association Street Address: 14 Pidgeon Hill Drive ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Sterling, State: Virginia ZIP: 20165 ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other Virginia ☑ Individual(s) citizenship: <u>USA</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No ☐ Association: 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership: \_\_ ☐ Limited Partnership: \_\_\_\_ ☐ Merger ☐ Corporation-State: \_\_\_ ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Other: Execution Date: July 27, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\* A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Registration No.(s) 2,461,533 2,461,525 76/028,935 76/030,765 76/030,764 2,467,603 76/030,812 2,467,602 76/030,763 76/030,766 Additional numbers attached? \*□ Yes ☑ No Total number of applications and trademark registrations Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 10 Andrew N. Spivak 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$265.00 Morrison & Foerster LLP Enclosed 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Washington, D.C. 20006-1888 Attorney Docket 4907924000.00 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name: Andrew N. Spivak

Signature St.

July 30, 2001

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

08/08/2001 TDIAZ1

FC:482

00000062 031952

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

dc-273168

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0455

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Seraphim, Inc., a Virginia corporation, is the owner of the following trademark registrations and applications now on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. / Serial Number	<u>Date of Reg. /</u> <u>Filing</u>
2,461,533	June 19, 2001
2,461,525	June 19, 2001
2,467,603	July 10, 2001
2,467,602	July 10, 2001
76/028,935	April 03, 2000
76/030,765	April 14, 2000
76/030,764	April 14, 2000
76/030,763	April 14, 2000
76/030,812	April 14, 2000
76/030,766	April 14, 2000
	Number 2,461,533 2,461,525 2,467,603 2,467,602 76/028,935 76/030,765 76/030,763 76/030,812

WHEREAS, Dr. Russell M. Jaffe, an individual citizen of the United States, having his principal place of business at 14 Pidgeon Hill Drive, Suite 180, Sterling, Virginia 20165, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Seraphim, Inc. hereby assigns to Dr. Russell M. Jaffe all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations, and applications thereof.

dc-266654

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0456

	-/ /	,
Dated:	7/27/0	7

By:

Dr. Russell M. Jaffe, M.D., Ph.D. Chairman and EEO, Seraphim, Inc.

State of	Virginia	
	()	

) ss:

County of Fairfax

On this 27 Hay of July, 2001, personally appeared Dr. Russell M. Jatte me known and known to me to be a Chairman & CEO of Saraphim Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public exp. 7-31-2004

2

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

dc-266654